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Michael Steiner SBN 262189
402 W. Broadway Ste. 2500
San Diego, CA 92101
(619) 708-5688

In Pro Per

FILED

 IUL 1 8 2016
STATE BAR COURT
CLERK’S OFFICE
LOS ANGELES

STATE BAR COURT

HEARING DEPARTMENT -- LOS ANGELES

In re:

MICHAEL STEPHEN STE1NER,

No. 262189,

A Member of the State Bar.

Case No.: 14-C-05961-DFM

ANSWER TO NOTICE OF HEARING ON
CONVICTION

Here comes respondent, MICHAEL STEPHEN STEINER, in Answer to the Notice of Hearing

on Conviction filed on May 3, 2016:

1) Respondent ADMITS that, on or about October 17, 2014, he pied guilty to a violation of

Penal Code section 243 (e)(1) [domestic battery].

2)
he will present in due course.

Dated: July 14, 2016

Respondent humbly urges the State Bar Court to consider evidence in mitigation which

Micl~l S. Steinq~ ~
Respondent in Pro Per

kwiktag ® 211 099 100
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PROOF OF SERVICE

Case No. 14-C-05961-DFM

I, the undersigned, am over the age of eighteen (18) years and not a party to the within action,
whose business address and place of employment is:

402 W. Broadway, Ste. 2500
San Diego, CA 92101

declare that, on the date shown, I caused to be served a true copy of the within document
described as follows:

ANSWER TO NOTICE OF HEARING ON CONVICTION

by U.S. First Class Mail (CCP section 1013 and 1013(a)) by deposited or placed for collection
and mailing in the City and County of San Diego.

Person or entity served:

STATE BAR COURT
HEARING DEPARTMENT - LOS ANGELES
845 S. Figueroa Street
Los Angeles, CA 90017

I declare under penalty of perjury, under the laws of the State of California, that the foregoing
is true and correct. Executed at San Diego, California, on the date shown below.

DATED: July 14, 2016 SIGNED:
MIRIAM IBARRA
Declarant


